	第20表  所得收入者之基本所得及人數按縣內、縣外工作地點分

	Table 20.  Percentage Share of Primary Income and Number of Income Recipients of Taiwan Area by Place of Work

	民國89年 2000

	
	
	基本所得

(億元)
	基本所得分配比(%)
Percent distribution of primary income by place of work
	所得收入者人數（人）
	所得收入者人數分配比(%)
Percent distribution of income recipients by place of work

	
	
	Primary income

(NT$100 million)
	就業者

Employed persons
	無業者
From

non-

working
	Number of income recipients

(person)
	就業者

Employed persons
	無業者
From

non-

working

	
	
	
	來　自
本縣市
Earned from the city
	來　自
外縣市
Earned from other cities
	
	
	來　自
本縣市
Earned from the city
	來　自
外縣市
Earned from other cities
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	台灣地區區區
	Taiwan Area
	52,880
	78.32
	18.79
	2.89
	10,914,109
	73.62
	15.08
	11.3

	臺北市
	Taipei City
	9,751
	84.4
	12.43
	3.18
	1,503,871
	77.92
	10.69
	11.39

	高雄市
	Kaohsiung City
	4,200
	86.74
	10.31
	2.95
	762,766
	78.87
	8.42
	12.71

	臺北縣
	Taipei County
	9,402
	64.71
	33.17
	2.12
	1,876,792
	63.03
	26.49
	10.48

	宜蘭縣
	Yilan County
	856
	91.05
	4.91
	4.04
	219,024
	80.64
	4.44
	14.92

	桃園縣
	Taoyuan County
	4,489
	85.67
	11.68
	2.65
	881,967
	81.07
	8.68
	10.25

	新竹縣
	Hsinchu County
	1,042
	61.9
	37.14
	0.97
	218,310
	63
	30.19
	6.81

	苗栗縣
	Miaoli County
	933
	76.27
	21.7
	2.03
	256,635
	71.91
	17.83
	10.27

	台中縣
	Taichung County
	2,900
	78.59
	18.37
	3.05
	659,847
	74.02
	15.69
	10.29

	彰化縣
	Changhua County
	2,106
	88.1
	11.12
	0.78
	556,765
	84.98
	9.28
	5.74

	南投縣
	Nantou County
	927
	82.46
	14.53
	3.01
	244,358
	77.59
	9.87
	12.54

	雲林縣
	Yunlin County
	1,108
	89.68
	8.8
	1.52
	297,750
	83.09
	5.47
	11.44

	嘉義縣
	Chiayi County
	863
	77.99
	18.84
	3.17
	237,776
	73.46
	12.81
	13.73

	台南縣
	Tainan County
	2,047
	78.17
	20.1
	1.73
	541,137
	75.93
	14.64
	9.42

	高雄縣
	Kaohsiung County
	2,473
	63.47
	33.45
	3.08
	609,828
	62.47
	26.11
	11.43

	屏東縣
	Pingtung County
	1,647
	79.29
	16.98
	3.73
	374,514
	75.64
	12.31
	12.05

	台東縣
	Taitung County
	403
	88.93
	5.73
	5.34
	109,256
	74.42
	4.45
	21.13

	花蓮縣
	Hualien County
	659
	90.65
	1.97
	7.37
	150,471
	79.38
	1.82
	18.8

	澎湖縣
	Penghu County
	148
	84.18
	3.48
	12.33
	38,319
	68.11
	4.38
	27.51

	基隆市
	Keelung City
	1,016
	62.5
	34.41
	3.09
	209,038
	59.18
	29.02
	11.79

	新竹市
	Hsinchu City
	1,106
	78.28
	15.08
	6.64
	209,455
	72.87
	12.07
	15.05

	台中市
	Taichung City
	2,519
	85.98
	10.43
	3.59
	475,186
	79.33
	8.05
	12.62

	嘉義市
	Chiayi City
	571
	71.92
	26
	2.08
	122,981
	64.92
	19.75
	15.33

	台南市
	Tainan City
	1,715
	74.53
	21.49
	3.99
	358,063
	71.72
	16
	12.28

	
	
	52,195 
	
	
	
	
	70.2
	
	


